

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY Digos City



**DIVISION MEMORANDUM** No. 782, s. 2019

September 16, 2019

## **CONFERENCE FOR THE FINALIZATION OF DIVISION SPED FUN DAY 2019**

- To: Concerned Public School District Supervisor Principals/School Heads of S: chools with SPED Centers
- In reference to Division Memorandum No. 740, s. 2019, re: Conduct of Division 1. Festival of Talents, a Division Conference for the finalization of SPED Fun Day shall be done on September 19, 2019 (1:00-5:00 P.M.) at the District Office of Digos Occidental District.
- 2. The Participants of said conference are as follows:

School	SPED Coordinators	SPED Teachers
San Miguel Elem. School	1	1
Don Mariano Elem. School	1	1
Remedios Saplala Elem. School	1	1
Pedro V. Basalan Elem. School	1	1
Ramon Magsaysay Central Elem. School	1	1
Digos City National High School	1	1

- Travel expenses of participants shall be charged against local funds/MOOE 3. subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- For compliance. 4.

Encls.

WINNIE E. BATOON, EdD Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer in Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent DepEd Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION 41908 References: Division Memorandum No. 740. s. 2019 1.500 To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: CURRICULUM SPED CONFERENCE 2019 SED 9 1:11 E: 10:53km DATE: JGL: CONFERENCE FOR THE FINALIZATION OF DIVISION SPED FUN DAY 2019 BY: September 16, 2019

Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 🍾 (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 🛋 (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 🔅 🚾 g 🖄 digos.city@deped.gov.j